## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0627132043

DRAFTED BY: Theresa Iurato 7159 Corklan Drive

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP Jacksonville, FL 32258

Doc#: 0329348179 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/20/2003 02:39 PM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Mail To: Mark Thomas Susan Thomas 353 W Dickens Ave 3w Chicago, IL 60614

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by MARK THOMAS AND SUSAN THOMAS HUSBAND AND WIFE as Mortgagor, and recorded on 11/14/2002 as document number 0021253695 in the Perorder's Office of COOK County, held by ABN AMRO MOFIGAGE GROUP, INC., as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit: Legal description enclosed herewith

SEE EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as 353 W Dickens Ave 3v, Chicago IL 60614

PIN Number 14332070481007

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original -70/4'S OFFIC mortgagee.

Dated September 30, 2003 ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

Ву AUDREY A PAIGE

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Duval )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September 30, 2003 by AUDREY A PAIGE, Assistant Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

LR663 010 P6A



0329348179 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number: 0627132043

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 3W IN 351 WEST DICKENS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE EAST 52 FEET OF LCTS 5 AND 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 81.84 FEET OF BLOCK 31 IN CANAL TRUSTE;S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 40, NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL WHICH SURVEY IS ATTICHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY BANK OF RAVENSWOOD AS TRUSTEE UNDE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 12 1974 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1091 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S DOCUMENT 22934788 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 12.29 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCE ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

LR423/007 P6A